
Ryan Matthews 503-361-2670 RMatthews@co.marion.or.us

Ryan Matthews 503-361-2670 RMatthews@co.marion.or.us

Karin Perkins 503-361-2709 KPerkins@co.marion.or.us

Carly Lair 503-763-5718 CLair@co.marion.or.us

Andy Moszer 503-576-4556 AMoszer@co.marion.or.us
Billie Williams 503-361-2723 BWilliams@co.marion.or.us
Gwen Weber 503-361-2766 GWeber@co.marion.or.us
Liz Hancock 503-584-4874 LHancock@co.marion.or.us
Michael Helgason 503-763-5788 MHelgason@co.marion.or.us
Trisha McGowan 503-361-2737 TMcGowan@co.marion.or.us
Nai Saechao 503-588-5017 NSaechao@co.marion.or.us

Amy Baker 503-585-4928 ABaker@co.marion.or.us

VACANT

Gwen Weber - Supervisor 503-361-2766 GWeber@co.marion.or.us
**Isidro Robles 503-361-2752 IRobles@co.marion.or.us
Derek Yonamine 503-576-4585 DYonamine@co.marion.or.us
Kim Sukau 503-361-2754 KSukau@co.marion.or.us
Lacy Maritz 503-361-2638 LMaritz@co.marion.or.us 

Billie Williams - Supervisor 503-361-2723 BWilliams@co.marion.or.us
Vacant-Don 503-566-2931
Stormy Nunziato 503-540-2136 SNunziato@co.marion.or.us

Billie Williams - Supervisor 503-361-2723 BWilliams@co.marion.or.us
Gina Zintz 503-763-5705 GZintz@co.marion.or.us
Kathy Pestrikoff 503-361-2703 KPestrikoff@co.marion.or.us
Mackenzie Kohler 503-361-2730 MKohler@co.marion.or.us

FOSTER HOME LICENSING & CERTIFICATION - 2nd Floor   Dedicated Line (503) 361-2739

CLINICAL SUPERVISORS

OFFICE MANAGER

DIVERSITY & INCLUSION STRATEGIST - 2nd Floor

INTAKE/ELIGIBILITY - 2nd Floor   Dedicated Line (503) 361-2740

DESIGNATED REFERRAL CONTACT - 2nd Floor

 PHONE: (503) 588-5288 ~ FAX: (503) 588-5290

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR

INTERIM DIVISION DIRECTOR

PROGRAM MANAGER

PROGRAM SUPERVISOR

Marion County Health And Human Services
Intellectual and Developmental Disability Program

3180 Center St. NE, Suite 3360
Salem, OR 97301  *SHUTTLE MAIL
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Gwen Weber - Supervisor 503-361-2766 GWeber@co.marion.or.us
**Jennifer Hernandez 503-540-2109 JHernandez@co.marion.or.us
**Ruth Pacheco 503-576-4598 RPacheco@co.marion.or.us
Heather Mitchell 503-361-2768 HMitchell@co.marion.or.us
Jackie DiMeglio 503-584-4802 JDimegio@co.marion.or.us
Jasmine Dexter 503-576-4554 JDexter@co.marion.or.us
Levi Rayburn 503-540-2108 LRayburn@co.marion.or.us
Mark Zimmerman 503-763-5785 MZimmerman@co.marion.or.us
Miranda Smith 503-763-5783 MSmith@co.marion.or.us
Rebecca Brandon 503-540-2143 RBrandon@co.marion.or.us
Stormy Nunziato (part-time) 503-540-2136 SNunziato@co.marion.or.us

Billie Williams - Supervisor 503-361-2723 BWilliams@co.marion.or.us
Daniel Lewis 503-763-5717 DLewis@co.marion.or.us
Carolyn Rich 503-361-2123 CRich@co.marion.or.us
Lillian Jost 503-584-4889 LJost@co.marion.or.us
Pete Catalina 503-361-2717 PCatalina@co.marion.or.us
Wayne White 503-576-4559 WWhite@co.marion.or.us

Gwen Weber - Supervisor 503-361-2766 GWeber@co.marion.or.us
Michael White 503-588-5012 MWWhite@co.marion.or.us

Patty Davidson - Supervisor 503-566-2990 PDavidson@co.marion.or.us
Samuel Vickers-Gentile Svickersgentile@co.marion.or.us

Nai Saechao - Supervisor 503-588-5017 NSaechao@co.marion.or.us
Patty Pickett-Cooper 503-361-2746 PPickettCooper@co.marion.or.us

Billie Williams - Supervisor 503-361-2723 BWilliams@co.marion.or.us
Sara Richardson 503-584-4805 SArichardson@co.marion.or.us

Andy Moszer- Supervisor 503-576-4556 AMoszer@co.marion.or.us
Alvaro Pelayo 503-585-4969 APelayo@co.marion.or.us
Andrea Marcotte 503-361-2787 AMarcotte@co.marion.or.us
Angela Bethel 503-763-5782 ABethel@co.marion.or.us 
Caitlin Gagarin 503-763-5778 CGagarin@co.marion.or.us
Catrina Pulido 503-361-2636 CPulido@co.marion.or.us
Jezrael Thompson 503-361-2738 JEthompson@co.marion.or.us
Nathan Vanderworker 503-763-5712 NVanderworker@co.marion.or.us
Nilima Vasseur 503-588-5013 NVasseur@co.marion.or.us
Sarah Dufficy 503-576-4662 SDufficy@co.marion.or.us
Satchel Hunt 503-585-4926 SHunt@co.marion.or.us
Tanya Nehring 503-361-2775 TNehring@co.marion.or.us
Wendy Byers 503-540-2194 WByers@co.marion.or.us
Vacant-Jedonne

QUALITY ASSURANCE - 2nd floor

PROVIDER RELATIONS SPECIALIST - 2nd Floor

SERVICE COORDINATORS:      ADULT TEAM RESIDENTIAL - 3rd Floor

ONA ASSESSORS - 2nd Floor

ADULT ABUSE INVESTIGATORS - 2nd Floor   Dedicated Line (503) 763-5711

DS1 FORENSIC SPECIALIST - 2nd Floor

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST - Bev 1 and 3180 Center St. 3rd Floor
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Michael Helgason - Supervisor 503-763-5788 MHelgason@co.marion.or.us
**Esmeralda Jurado 503-576-4547 EJurado@co.marion.or.us
**Jamie Fulton 503-540-2145 JFulton@co.marion.or.us
**Rosie Lopez 503-361-2665 Rlopez@co.marion.or.us
Chastidy Schilling 503-566-2913 CSchilling@co.marion.or.us
David Wilson 503-361-2742 DWilson@co.marion.or.us
Delorna Stanley 503-361-2779 DEStanley@co.marion.or.us
Jane Adams 503-361-2781 EJadams@co.marion.or.us
Katie Franklin 503-576-4502 KFranklin@co.marion.or.us
Lillian Elliott 503-361-2769 LElliott@co.marion.or.us 
Maureen Stevens 503-361-2784 MStevens@co.marion.or.us
Tera Jones 503-361-2761 TJones@co.marion.or.us
Tracy White 503-585-4996 TWhite@co.marion.or.us

Trisha McGowan - Supervisor 503-361-2737 TMcGowan@co.marion.or.us
Karen Manu 503-361-2714 KManu@co.marion.or.us
Suisan Crow-Kinney 503-361-2753 SCrowkinney@co.marion.or.us

Trisha McGowan - Supervisor 503-361-2737 TMcGowan@co.marion.or.us
**Jessica Barbosa 503-585-4981 JBarbosaCeja@co.marion.or.us
**Norma Bravo 503-763-5789 NBravo@co.marion.or.us
**Pedro Pacheco 503-576-4692 PPacheco@co.marion.or.us
Adryan Allen 503-361-2755 AAllen@co.marion.or.us
Angela Anderson 503-540-2193 ANanderson@co.marion.or.us
Anji Davis 503-585-4930 ANdavis@co.marion.or.us
Jennifer Hendricks 503-763-5715 JHendricks@co.marion.or.us
Kelsey Teichroeb 503-576-4637 KTeichroeb@co.marion.or.us
Liam Quinn 503-566-2965 LQuinn@co.marion.or.us
Marissa Moore 503-584-4814 MAmoore@co.marion.or.us
River Lee 503-585-4984 RLee@co.marion.or.us

Liz Hancock - Supervisor 503-584-4874 LHancock@co.marion.or.us
**Alba Rodriguez 503-763-5708 ARodriguez@co.marion.or.us
**Diana Rodriguez 503-981-2453 DRodriguez@co.marion.or.us
**Jany Alcala-Rodriguez 503-361-2727 JAlcalaRodriguez@co.marion.or.us

Andrew Garner 503-585-4947 AGarner@co.marion.or.us
Ashley Wright 503-763-5787 AWright@co.marion.or.us
Brittany Warney 503-361-2735 BWarney@co.marion.or.us
Christy Eckley 503-361-2658 CEckley@co.marion.or.us
Josie DeMarco 503-361-2774 JDeMarco@co.marion.or.us
Kurt Petzing 503-576-4699 KPetzing@co.marion.or.us
Sara Garza 503-588-5612 SGarza@co.marion.or.us
Shannon M. Bremner 503-361-2757 SBremner@co.marion.or.us
Tami Aho 503-540-2196 TAho@co.marion.or.us

SERVICE COORDINATORS:      TRANSITION TEAM - 3rd Floor

SERVICE COORDINATORS:      CHILDREN'S TEAM - 2nd Floor

SERVICE COORDINATORS:      ADULT TEAM IN HOME - 3rd Floor

SERVICE COORDINATORS:      COMPLEX CASELOAD - 3rd Floor
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Nai Saechao - Supervisor 503-588-5017 NSaechao@co.marion.or.us
Christie VanWinkle 503-566-3956 CVanwinkle@co.marion.or.us
Leon Johnson 503-361-2762 LeJohnson@co.marion.or.us
Ricarda Hargrove 503-361-2745 RHargrove@co.marion.or.us

Nai Saechao - Supervisor 503-588-5017 NSaechao@co.marion.or.us
**Edith Toledano 503-361-2690 EToledano@co.marion.or.us
**Gabi Jauregui 503-566-2953 GJauregui@co.marion.or.us
Gretchen Hackenmiller 503-361-2729 GHackenmiller@co.marion.or.us
Stacey Martinez 503-576-4594 SRmartinez@co.marion.or.us 

Amy Baker - Supervisor 503-585-4928 ABaker@co.marion.or.us
**Ariana Morales 503-361-2725 AMorales@co.marion.or.us
**Erika Tolento 503-588-5252 ETolento@co.marion.or.us 
Christy Lewis 503-584-4804 CHlewis@co.marion.or.us
Chrystal Liskey 503-763-5786 CLiskey@co.marion.or.us
Deborah Toepfer 503-576-4565 DToepfer@co.marion.or.us
Jade Collatt 503-540-2195 JCollatt@co.marion.or.us
Matthew Mischke 503-361-2732 MMischke@co.marion.or.us
Rosemary Ybarra 503-540-2197 RYbarra@co.marion.or.us
Sherry Miotke 503-763-5713 SMiotke@co.marion.or.us

**Bi-lingual Spanish Wednesday, November 27, 2024

DDMA eXPRS ADMINISTRATION SUPPORT   Dedicated Line (503) 361-2797- 2nd Floor

DD PROCESSING  Dedicated Line  503-540-2128 - 2nd Floor

SUPPORT STAFF - 3rd Floor
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